REC 06-04	-2002 SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner (documents or copy thereof.	e record the attached original
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-31-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Techniservice, Inc., a division of Textured Yarn Co. □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State of Pennsylvania □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: April 25, 2002	Textured Yarn Co., Inc. 738 West Cypress Street Kennett Square, Pennsylvania 19348 □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State of Pennsylvania □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Registra	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: IP Department Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis 1600 Market Street, 36th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103	attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ■ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 13-3405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
T. Daniel Christenbury Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total pur	Date mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
11 FC (48) 40,00 NP Total Nu	moor or pages meaturing cover sheet, attachments and document.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002517 FRAME: 0574

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Techniservice, Inc.a division of Textured Yarn Co., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania having a principal place of business at 738 West Cypress Street, Kennett Square, PA 19348, is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,015,643;

WHEREAS, Textured Yarn Co., Inc., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania having a principal place of business at 738 West Cypress Street, Kennett Square, PA 19348, is desirous of acquiring said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,015,643, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Techniservice, Inc. does sell, assign and transfer to Textured Yarn Co., Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,015,643, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

Techniservice, Inc.

Date: 4-25-02

RECORDED: 05/31/2002

Nathan G. Schwartz, President

Witness

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002517 FRAME: 0575